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Mass 

Intentions
(+-Deceased, L-Living)

August 10– August 15, 2024

Saturday, August 10
4:30pm + Deceased Members of the O’Sullivan 

and Weaver Families

Sunday, August 11
8am People of Holy Spirit Catholic Church
9:30am +   Lorraine Camparato
11am +   Mickey Veich

Monday, August 12
9am + Augustine Gomez

Tuesday, August 13
9am + Mary Rorke

Wednesday, August 14
9am + Ann Kulig

Thursday, August 15
9am Intention of Celebrant
7pm + William Andrew Lukcso

The Assumption of the 
Blessed Virgin Mary, 

Thursday, August 15th, 
is a Holy Day of 

Obligation. 

Masses will be 
celebrated at 9:00 am 

and 7:00 pm.

Pope Pius XII defined the Assumption of Mary as a dogma of 

the Catholic faith on November 1, 1950. “The Immaculate 

Mother of God, ever Virgin Mary, having completed the 

course of her earthly life, was assumed body and soul into 

heavenly glory” 

(Dogma of the Assumption, 44).
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This Week’s Meetings
August 11-August 17, 2024

Sunday, August 11
12:30pm Baptisms, Church

Thursday, August 15
Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary
Masses at 9am and 7pm

Saturday, August 17
6:30am Men’s Ministry, Multipurpose Room
8:45am Men’s Retreat Planning Committee, 

Multipurpose Room
K of C Football Mania ticket sales after all Masses

See the parish website for all upcoming event information; 
www.hscc.us

2024 Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal 

As of 
7/28/2024

Final 
2023

Goal $99,000 $94,300

Amount Pledged $132,668 $135,028

Amount Paid $123,841 $132,798

Balance Due $8,828 $2,230

Donor Count 317 350

2024 Rebate $17,388 $26,949

Consider Electronic Giving
For information and to select the option that works best for 
you, go to the parish website, www.hscc.us/donation.

• Automatic Debit/Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)

• WeShare Online Giving

• Donating Stock

• QR Code  (one time or reoccurring offering)

It is with grateful hearts, we thank you for your 
continued support of the parish
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Mass Schedule

Weekdays: 

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday…      9am

Weekend: 

Saturday...4:30pm

Sunday...8am, 9:30am, and 11am 

Adoration

Tuesdays, following the 9am mass until 
12 noon. 

Sacraments

Reconciliation
Saturday, 3:30pm -4:00pm

Baptisms
12:30pm on the 2nd Sunday of each 
month unless otherwise noted

Weddings
Please contact the parish office

Parish Office Hours

Monday - Thursday  8am to 4:30pm
(closed 12noon-1pm)
Friday 8am to 1pm

Parish Priests

Pastor, Rev. John Sponder
frjohn@hscc.us
Parochial Vicar, Rev. Richard Smith
frsmith@hscc.us

Permanent Deacons
Dcn. Eric Alvarez, deaconeric@hscc.us
Dcn. Steve Boffa, deaconsteve@hscc.us
Dcn. Tim Roberts, deacontim@hscc.us

Music Ministry
Music Director, Christina Eubank
ext. 8, ceubank@hscc.us

Adult Choir Director, Debbie Dujsik
ext. 8, ddujsik@hscc.us

Youth Choir Director, Sadie Wynne 
ext. 8, swynne@hscc.us

Adult Faith Formation & OCIA
Roberta Balsewicz, ext. 7
rbalsewicz@hscc.us

Religious Education
Coordinator Grades K-5
Lauren Nelson, ext. 61
lnelson@hscc.us

Coordinator Grades 6-8 
Kim Kroeze, ext. 62
kkroeze@hscc.us

Business & Administration Office
Business Manager
Leslie Doherty, ext. 91
ldoherty@hscc.us

Administrative Assistant
Kathy Mackowiak, ext 92 
kmackowiak@hscc.us

Parish Administrative Assistant
Mary Beth Owens, ext. 93
mbowens@hscc.us

Maintenance
Victor Velazquez
maintenance@hscc.us

Parish Stewardship

# of

Monthly Offering Donors Jul-24 Fiscal Year: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

WeShare Online Giving 131 $12,268 YTD Budget $76,472 

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 162 $17,863 YTD Sunday Collection $80,995 

Envelopes & Loose Cash 193 $50,864 Surplus/(Deficit) $4,523 

Total July Collection 486 $80,995 

Special Collections  - July 2024 Holy Spirit Mortgage Date Balance

Mortgage Donations $2,363 Original Mortgage Loan 1/1/2005 $3,590,755 

Current Loan Balance 7/15/2024 $134,079 
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